

Moved by Herndon

Seconded by Nichols

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1025

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 19

1
2 On page 6 of the printed bill, in line 19, delete "~~marriage license or~~"
3 and insert: "marriage license certificate or".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 20

4
5 On page 6, in line 38, delete "~~seven (7)~~" and insert: "seven (7)"; and in
6 line 40, delete "~~marriage licenses divorce actions~~" and insert: "marriage
7 licenses certificates".